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Ballet - Year 4 (Grade 3 RAD)

Classical Ballet is the foundation for all styles of dance. The Classical Ballet classes will
follow the Royal Academy of Dance Syllabus and students have the option to complete
the formal examinations by an external examiner at the end of the year. The graded
syllabi provide a broad practical dance education progressively developing the
technical, musical and performance skills of the student. The classes will incorporate
Classical Ballet and Character. Not all students are guaranteed entry into the RAD Ballet
Examinations. All students wishing to be considered for the examinations must attend 2
classes a week.

Please note: start and end dates for Ballet are different to General Co-curricular
Dance class, please read all information carefully.

Program Contact Dance Administration
dance@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au

Teachers Tuesday: Mrs Kathryn Gleeson
Wednesday: Mrs Kathryn Gleeson

Term/s Terms 1 to 4 (Full Year)

Years Year 4

Days/Times 1 class per week

Wednesday 5.00pm to 6.00pm
2 classes per week
Tuesday 4.00pm to 5.00pm and Wednesday 5.00pm to 6.00pm

Cost Wednesday Only: $763.00

Tuesday and Wednesday: $1373.00
RAD Examination Ballet Students wishing to be considered to complete the Royal Academy of
Fees Dance Classical Ballet Examinations at the end of the year must enrol in both

RAD Ballet Classes a week for their level. Junior School students can option to
participate in one class if they are not wishing to do the examinations. Please
enrol accordingly. Class Examination fee is $100.00.

Maximum 15 students
Program Dates Term 1. Tuesday 31 January to Tuesday 4 April
(Start/End) Term 2: Tuesday 25 April to Tuesday 20 June
Tuesdays Term 3: Tuesday 18 July to Tuesday 19 September
Term 4: Tuesday 10 October to Tuesday 21 November
Program Dates Term 1: Wednesday 1 February to Wednesday 5 April
(Start/End) Term 2: Wednesday 26 April to Wednesday 21 June
Wednesdays Term 3. Wednesday 19 July to Wednesday 20 September
Term 4: Wednesday 11 October to Wednesday 22 November
Venues Dance Studio

Further Information | In Term 4, students will participate in rehearsals in Week 4 during class time and
in the showcase in Week 5. There will be no classes in Week 5.
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Uniform

Navy Leotard style LR5005G - Bloch Rad Rani Girls
Examination Leotard $34.95

Pink DANSOFT Leather Ballet Shoes with Elastics attached -
S0205G $32.95 (pre-sewn elastic for immediate use)

Navy Crossover $35.95 Z0658G — Bloch Xenia Girls Cross-
Over

Black Character skirt — A0404G - Bloch Ribbon (pink)
Character Girls Skirt $59.95

Black Character Shoes — S0325G — Bloch Tempo Cuban Girls
Canvas Shoe $43.95

Students must have both short pink socks (approx. $6.95) and
Bloch embrace footed girls tights flesh colour ($14.95) Socks
can be worn during the Summer months and tights can be
worn through the winter and are compulsory for Showcase,
Class Award and Exams.
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